(Decrease) increase in exchange differences

 arising from translation of foreign operations

換算境外業務產生之匯兌差額
 （減少）增加 (0.1) 1.8

Increase (decrease) in share of exchange

 reserve of an associate

分佔聯營公司之匯兌儲備
 增加（減少） 0.2 (0.9)

Decrease in share of exchange reserve of

 joint ventures

分佔合營公司之匯兌儲備
 減少 (0.2) –

Net (decrease) increase in other

 comprehensive income for the year

本年度其他全面收益
 （減少）增加淨額 (0.1) 0.9

Net increase in total comprehensive income

 for the year

本年度全面收益總額
 增加淨額 88.6 95.6

Increase in total comprehensive income for

 the year attributable to:

下列應佔本年度全面收益
 總額增加：

 Owners of the Company 　本公司擁有人 – –

 Non-controlling interests 　非控股權益 88.6 95.6

88.6 95.6

綜合損益及其他全面收益表

應用香港財務報告準則第10號對損益及其
他全面收益之影響

For the year ended 31 March 2014 截至2014年3月31日止年度

119香港興業國際集團有限公司  2013/2014 年報

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

綜合財務報表附註

Consolidated statement of financial position

Impact on assets, liabilities and equity as at 1 April 2012 of

the application of HKFRS 10

As at 1 April

2012 as

previously

reported

於2012 年
4月1 日
先前呈報

Adjustments

調整

As at 1 April

2012 as

restated

於2012 年
4 月1 日
重列

HK$’M

百萬港元
HK$’M

百萬港元
HK$’M

百萬港元

Non-current assets 非流動資產
 Investment properties 　投資物業 6,135.2 415.9 6,551.1

 Property, plant and equipment 　物業、廠房及設備 2,642.3 77.0 2,719.3

 Prepaid lease payments 　預付租賃付款 29.7 6.8 36.5

 Interests in associates 　聯營公司之權益 535.7 (485.8) 49.9

 Interests in joint ventures 　合營公司之權益 6,845.9 138.7 6,984.6

 Held-to-maturity investments 　持至到期投資 83.9 – 83.9

 Available-for-sale financial assets 　可供出售金融資產 53.1 – 53.1

 Other assets 　其他資產 125.6 – 125.6

 Deferred tax assets 　遞延稅項資產 5.5 0.8 6.3

 Amount due from an associate 　應收聯營公司款項 122.5 – 122.5

16,579.4 153.4 16,732.8

Current assets 流動資產
 Inventories 　存貨 145.8 31.5 177.3

 Properties held for sale 　持作出售物業 717.8 164.6 882.4

 Properties held for/under

  development for sale

　持作出售之發展 /

　　發展中物業 2,546.0 626.5 3,172.5

 Trade receivables 　應收貿易賬款 82.1 159.8 241.9

 Amounts receivable on contract work　應收合約工程款項 – 169.1 169.1

 Progress payments receivable 　應收進度款項 – 67.2 67.2

 Retention money receivable 　應收保固金 – 85.4 85.4

 Deposits, prepayments and

  other financial assets

　按金、預付款項及
　　其他金融資產 186.9 47.2 234.1

 Amounts due from associates 　應收聯營公司款項 59.0 2.3 61.3

 Amounts due from joint ventures 　應收合營公司款項 58.0 0.2 58.2

 Taxation recoverable 　可退回稅項 14.8 0.4 15.2

 Held-to-maturity investments 　持至到期投資 158.8 – 158.8

 Pledged bank deposits 　已抵押銀行存款 3.1 – 3.1

 Bank balances and cash 　銀行結餘及現金 2,628.8 184.9 2,813.7

6,601.1 1,539.1 8,140.2

綜合財務狀況表
應用香港財務報告準則第10號對於2012年
4月1日之資產、負債及權益之影響

For the year ended 31 March 2014 截至2014年3月31日止年度

120 HKR International Limited  Annual Report 2013/2014

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

綜合財務報表附註

As at 1 April

2012 as

previously

reported

於2012年
4月1日
先前呈報

Adjustments

調整

As at 1 April

2012 as

restated

於2012年
4 月1日
重列

HK$’M

百萬港元
HK$’M

百萬港元
HK$’M

百萬港元

Current liabilities 流動負債
 Trade payables, provision and

  accrued charges

　應付貿易賬款、撥備
　　及應計費用 777.4 332.1 1,109.5

 Amounts payable on contract work 　應付合約工程款項 – 77.6 77.6

 Deposits received and other

  financial liabilities

　已收按金及其他
　　金融負債 609.2 15.1 624.3

 Amount due to an associate 　應付聯營公司款項 23.0 (23.0) –

 Taxation payable 　應付稅項 54.6 7.4 62.0

 Bank and other loans due

  within one year

　一年內到期之銀行
　　及其他貸款 3,704.9 734.3 4,439.2

 Other liabilities due within one year 　一年內到期之其他負債 14.9 – 14.9

5,184.0 1,143.5 6,327.5

Non-current liabilities 非流動負債
 Bank and other loans due

  after one year

　一年後到期之銀行
　　及其他貸款 707.9 – 707.9

 Other liabilities due after one year 　一年後到期之其他負債 1,315.7 14.2 1,329.9

 Deferred tax liabilities 　遞延稅項負債 156.5 6.3 162.8

2,180.1 20.5 2,200.6

Total effects on net assets 對資產淨值之影響總額 15,816.4 528.5 16,344.9

Equity 權益
 Share capital 　股本 337.5 – 337.5

 Reserves 　儲備 14,158.3 (5.9) 14,152.4

 Non-controlling interests 　非控股權益 1,320.6 534.4 1,855.0

Total effects on equity 對權益之影響總額 15,816.4 528.5 16,344.9

For the year ended 31 March 2014 截至2014年3月31日止年度

121香港興業國際集團有限公司  2013/2014 年報

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

綜合財務報表附註

Impact on assets, liabilities and equity as at 31 March 2013

of the application of HKFRS 10

As at 31

March 2013

as previously

reported

於2013年
3月31日
先前呈報

Adjustments

調整

As at 31

March 2013

as restated

於2013年
3月31日

重列

HK$’M

百萬港元
HK$’M

百萬港元
HK$’M

百萬港元

Non-current assets 非流動資產
 Investment properties 　投資物業 6,178.5 755.6 6,934.1

 Property, plant and equipment 　物業、廠房及設備 2,984.0 103.4 3,087.4

 Prepaid lease payments 　預付租賃付款 18.9 7.0 25.9

 Interests in associates 　聯營公司之權益 604.4 (567.4) 37.0

 Interests in joint ventures 　合營公司之權益 7,279.4 129.6 7,409.0

 Held-to-maturity investments 　持至到期投資 144.2 – 144.2

 Available-for-sale financial assets 　可供出售金融資產 80.5 – 80.5

 Other assets 　其他資產 210.6 – 210.6

 Pledged bank deposits 　已抵押銀行存款 – 24.4 24.4

 Deferred tax assets 　遞延稅項資產 6.3 0.8 7.1

17,506.8 453.4 17,960.2

Current assets 流動資產
 Inventories 　存貨 94.7 31.5 126.2

 Properties held for sale 　持作出售物業 1,124.4 30.9 1,155.3

 Properties held for/under

  development for sale

　持作出售之發展 /

　　發展中物業 1,568.1 815.6 2,383.7

 Trade receivables 　應收貿易賬款 975.8 19.6 995.4

 Amounts receivable on contract work　應收合約工程款項 – 122.0 122.0

 Progress payments receivable 　應收進度款項 – 68.3 68.3

 Retention money receivable 　應收保固金 – 81.5 81.5

 Deposits, prepayments and

  other financial assets

　按金、預付款項及
　　其他金融資產 259.3 23.6 282.9

 Amounts due from associates 　應收聯營公司款項 270.3 1.9 272.2

 Amounts due from joint ventures 　應收合營公司款項 74.3 0.4 74.7

 Taxation recoverable 　可退回稅項 3.7 1.8 5.5

 Held-to-maturity investments 　持至到期投資 74.3 – 74.3

 Pledged bank deposits 　已抵押銀行存款 2.8 – 2.8

 Bank balances and cash 　銀行結餘及現金 2,788.3 293.3 3,081.6

7,236.0 1,490.4 8,726.4

應用香港財務報告準則第10號對於2013年
3月31日之資產、負債及權益之影響

For the year ended 31 March 2014 截至2014年3月31日止年度

122 HKR International Limited  Annual Report 2013/2014

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

綜合財務報表附註

As at 31

March 2013

as previously

reported

於2013年
3月31日
先前呈報

Adjustments

調整

As at 31

March 2013

as restated

於2013年
3月31日

重列

HK$’M

百萬港元
HK$’M

百萬港元
HK$’M

百萬港元

Current liabilities 流動負債
 Trade payables, provision and

  accrued charges

　應付貿易賬款、撥備
　　及應計費用 1,127.7 337.3 1,465.0

 Amounts payable on contract work 　應付合約工程款項 – 68.6 68.6

 Deposits received and other

  financial liabilities

　已收按金及其他
　　金融負債 350.1 17.7 367.8

 Amount due to an associate 　應付聯營公司款項 8.1 (8.1) –

 Taxation payable 　應付稅項 117.1 20.8 137.9

 Bank and other loans due

  within one year

　一年內到期之銀行
　　及其他貸款 990.7 810.7 1,801.4

 Other liabilities due within one year 　一年內到期之其他負債 11.8 – 11.8

2,605.5 1,247.0 3,852.5

Non-current liabilities 非流動負債
 Bank and other loans due

  after one year

　一年後到期之銀行
　　及其他貸款 3,470.0 – 3,470.0

 Other liabilities due after one year 　一年後到期之其他負債 1,412.9 77.8 1,490.7

 Deferred tax liabilities 　遞延稅項負債 191.8 6.1 197.9

5,074.7 83.9 5,158.6

Total effects on net assets 對資產淨值之影響總額 17,062.6 612.9 17,675.5

Equity 權益
 Share capital 　股本 337.5 – 337.5

 Reserves 　儲備 15,160.4 (5.9) 15,154.5

 Non-controlling interests 　非控股權益 1,564.7 618.8 2,183.5

Total effects on equity 對權益之影響總額 17,062.6 612.9 17,675.5

For the year ended 31 March 2014 截至2014年3月31日止年度

123香港興業國際集團有限公司  2013/2014 年報

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

綜合財務報表附註

Impact on cash flows for the year ended 31 March 2013 of

the application of HKFRS 10

20132013

HK$’M

百萬港元

Net cash inflow from operating activities 營運業務所得現金流入淨額 280.8

Net cash outflow used in investing activities 投資業務所用現金流出淨額 (295.3)

Net cash inflow from financing activities 融資業務所得現金流入淨額 123.1

Effect of foreign exchange rate changes 匯率變動之影響 (0.2)

Net cash inflow 現金流入淨額 108.4

Up to the date of approval of these consolidated financial